

**Reply 32152 (2021) has been answered to Dr Shane Reti August 2021**

**Portfolio:** Health (Hon Andrew Little)

**Question:** How many people, if any, have been appointed, commissioned or employed in association with the health system restructure since it was announced on April 21 2021, listed by head count and costs ?

**Reply:** As of 28 July 2021, I am advised that the Health and Disability Transition Unit within the Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet is made up of 78 staff. Staff are either fixed term, seconded employees, or specialist contractors. The budget from 2020 to 2022 for the programme is \$38.9 million.

**Reply 17569 (2020) has been answered to Dr Shane Reti December 2020**

**Portfolio:** Health (Hon Andrew Little)

**Question:** Further to 16844(2020), how many people have been employed by the Transition Unit to date and what is the budget for the unit?

**Reply:** The Health and Disability Transition Unit is made up of 25 staff. Staff are either seconded departmental employees, or specialist contractors. The initial budget for the response phase of the programme is \$5 million.